## Federal Defenders OF NEW YORK, INC.

One Pierrepont Plaza-16th Floor, Brooklyn, NY 11201 Tel: (718) 330-1200 Fax: (718) 855-0760

David E. Patton
Executive Director and
Attorney-in-Chief

Deirdre D. von Dornum Attorney-in-Charge

May 26, 2022

## Via Email and ECF

The Honorable Lois Bloom United States Magistrate Judge United States District Court Eastern District of New York 225 Cadman Plaza East Brooklyn, NY 11201

Re: United States v. Percell Ross, 21-CR-571 (BMC) (LB)

Dear Judge Bloom,

Enclosed please find the two proposed orders addressed at today's status conference. Thank you for your consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/

Michelle Gelernt Mia Eisner-Grynberg Attorneys for Percell Ross (718) 330-1257

cc: AUSA Jack Dennehy (by ECF and email)

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	X :
-against-	: : : <u>PROPOSED ORDER</u>
PERCELL ROSS,  Defendant.	: 21-CR-571 (BMC) (LB)
	X
LOIS BLOOM, United States Magistrate Ju	udge:
Upon the application of MICHELL	E GELERT, Esq. and MIA EISNER-GRYNBERG,
Esq., counsel for PERCELL ROSS, the def	fendant in the above captioned case;
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that th	ne METROPOLITAN DETENTION CENTER permit
PERCELL ROSS, Reg. No. 55370-060, ac	cess to a laptop computer in order to review his
electronic discovery.	
Dated: Brooklyn, New York May, 2022	
	SO ORDERED:
	HON. LOIS BLOOM

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	V
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	X :
-against-	: :
PERCELL ROSS,	: <u>PROPOSED ORDER</u> :
Defendant.	: 21-CR-571 (BMC) (LB) : X
LOIS BLOOM, United States Magistrate J	
Upon the application of MICHELL	LE GELERT, Esq. and MIA EISNER-GRYNBERG,
Esq., counsel for PERCELL ROSS, the de	fendant in the above captioned case;
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the	he METROPOLITAN DETENTION CENTER permit
PERCELL ROSS, Reg. No. 55370-060, ac	ccess to the law library to conduct legal research, so
that he may actively participate in preparin	ng his defense in the above-captioned case.
Dated: Brooklyn, New York May, 2022	
	SO ORDERED:
	HON. LOIS BLOOM
	UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE